Rhinoceros intensity of use was generated using kernel density estimators in ArcGIS 9.3: 

As can be observed, this is similar to the intensity of use obtained using total count, further proof of 

the fact that Distance Sampling can be used for rhino estimation in the Manas landscape. 

EXPENDITURE 

A sum of Rs. 3,72, 727 only (Three lakh seventy two thousand seven hundred and twenty seven 

only) was spent for successful completion of the exercise (This amount does not include fuel used in 

departmental vehicles besides departmental elephant upkeep costs) 

SIGHTING RECORD OBSERVATION SHEETS